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Date:  01-01-15
Leadership Contacts

	(Page 1)     Position
	Name   
	Phone #
	Email address
	
LC

Lea

	Animal Spiritual Connection 
Animal Spiritual Connection
	Gerri Blumgold, Leader

Sherry Buckner, L.A.
	937-294-9152
937-475-8543
	gerrigold@yahoo.com 

katadorer@aol.com 
	Denise

	Bookstore Manager
Co-Leader

	Linda Andriacco

Stephani Stewart
	937-623-3747

937-524-1488
	nick.peth@yahoo.com 

revitsteph@gmail.com 
	Mike

	Community Awareness
	Keith Gunderkline
	937-767-1453
	gunderkl@yahoo.com 
	Mike

	Compassionate Care 
	Leader - Unsure
	
	
	

	Consciousness Café  
	Peggi Merritt - Leader
	937-369-3257
	margaretehodges@icloud.com
	Kelly

	CORE Council President
	Mike Reynolds
	937-305-4908
	mr1029@gmail.com
	

	CORE Council V.P.
	Denise Kline
	937-620-3554
	klinedenisea@gmail.com 
	

	CORE Council Secretary
	Kelly O’Keefe
	937-438-1054
	kellyohomemail@yahoo.com
	

	CORE Council Member
	Maggie Pierce
	207-522-7219
	coachmag4@aol.com 
	

	CORE Council Member      

 Operations Core Leader
	Scott Boggs
	937-901-1521
	sbo@esko.com 
	

	CORE Council Member

 Spiritual Leader
	Rev. CC Coltrain
	W: 937-298-1376

H: 937-429-2652
	revcc@cslgd.org 
	

	CORE Council Member
 Stewardship Coordinator
	Henrietta Chandiramani
	937-272-8722
	henrietta.i.chandiramani@gmail.com
	

	   Stewardship Member
	Teresa Knapke
	937-298-0489
	teresak854@woh.rr.com 
	

	   Stewardship Member
	Tom Cooper
	937-847-9337
	coopertm@earthlink.net 
	

	CORE Council Member

 Vision Core Leader
	Anne Calkins
	937-602-2062
	tennisrad1@hotmail.com
	

	Feedback & Reflection
	
	
	
	Maggie

	Green Team – Leader

Green Team –  L.A.
	Peggi Merritt – Leader


	937-369-3257
	margaretehodges@icloud.com
	Scott

	HUGS / C&C – Leader

HUGS / C&C – L.A.

HUGS / C&C – Secretary 
	Karol Boyer
Kelly O’Keefe

Kathy Rice
	937-342-9141

937-438-1054

937-275-2982
	kboyer9452@sbcglobal.net 

kellyohomemail@yahoo.com
kkriceCOLC@woh.rr.com 
	Anne

	Ministry of Prayer Leader Prayer Line 
	Lana Mayhew-Schommer
	937-253-7081

Pray 297-0366
	lanam1968@att.net
http://www.cslgd.org/about-us-2/prayer-requests/ 
	CC

	Music Director
	Kenny Rice
	937-275-2982
	kkriceCSLGD@woh.rr.com 
	CC

	Prayer Shawl Ministry
	Info Contact Judy
	937-436-3863
	judynass@sbcglobal.net 
	

	Social Committee
	Kelly O’Keefe
	937-438-1054
	kellyohomemail@yahoo.com 
	Anne


dejalick@gmail.com  

	rstriten@ball.com  

	Maggie
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	Leadership
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	Continued
	

	Position
	Name   
	Phone #
	Email address
	

	Teen Ministry – Leader
	Beth Routley
	937-901-5550
	abroutley@aol.com 
	CC

	Welcoming Team – Leaders
	Julie Slife

Maggie Pierce
	937-298-2130

207-522-7219
	Jslife1@udayton.edu
Coachmag4@aol.com 
	Denise

	Wheel of the Year Team
	
	
	
	

	Young Adults
	Info Contact Becky 
	937-291-1565
	rogerovictor@gmail.com 
	

	Youth Ministry – Leader

	Henrietta & 

Herman  Chandiramani

Mark Coltrain
	937-272-8722

(937) 429-2652
	henrietta.i.chandiramani@gmail.com
mark@coltraininc.com 
	CC

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	 
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


	Practitioner Core (Spiritual Counselors)
	
	

	Becky Rogero-Victor, RScP
	937-291-1565
	becky@cslgd.org 

	Gerri Blumgold,RScP
	937-294-9152
	gerrigold@yahoo.com

	Judy Nassmacher,RScP
	937-436-3863
	judynass@sbcglobal.net 

	Lana Mayhew-Schommer,RScP
	937-253-7081
	lanam1968@att.net

	Lenza Smith, RScP
	937-671-1927
	museofspring@gmail.com 

	Marj Russell, RScP
	937-848-2715
	m.b.russell@woh.rr.com

	Marty Jacoby,RScP
	937-293-0980
	mjacoby1@sbcglobal.net

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


